LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
For The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Of Illinois

Clark County, Marshall, Illinois In the Matter of the Estate of **Hylda Claypool** Deceased

No. 2023-PR-34 Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Hylda Claypool**, of Marshall, Illinois. Letters of Office were issued on February 22, 2024 to Raymond Claypool of Marshall, IL, whose attorney is Todd M. Reardon, 518 Sixth Street, Charleston, IL 61920.

Claims against the estate may be filed in the office of the Clerk of the Court at the Coles County Courthouse, Charleston, Illinois, or with the representative, or both, on or before August 26, 2024, or six (6) months from the date of mailing or delivery of personal notice, whichever is later, and any claim not filed within that period is barred. Copies of a claims filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed (ILCS 5/18-3).

Raymond Claypool Executor/Administrator of the Estate

By: Todd M. Reardon Attorney For Executor/Administrator 518 Sixth Street Charleston, IL 61920 (217) 345-5291

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Request for Proposal (RFP) to <u>Provide Food Service</u> <u>Management Company</u> <u>Services</u>

Notice is hereby given that **Hutsonville CUSD 1** ("the School Food Authority-SFA") is requesting proposals to provide Food Service Management Company Services for the operation in the Federally funded School Nutrition Programs.

Proposals will be accepted at: Attn: Travis Titsworth, Superintendent, Hutsonville CUSD 1, 500 West Clover St., Hutsonville, IL 62433.

Proposals will be accepted at 10am on Monday, April 15, 2024, at which time they will be opened and read aloud. Proposals must be submitted in full as outlined in the solicitation.

Beginning February 23, 2024, RFP specifications will be available. Contact Travis Titsworth, Superintendent, via email at travis.titsworth@hutsonvilletigers.net.

Questions related to the solicitation may be submitted, in writing, via email to Travis Titsworth at travis.titsworth@ hutsonvilletigers.net by 4pm CST on March 19, 2024. Questions will be answered via email in the form of an addendum to all potential proposers.

Proposers must be fully aware and comply with USDA and state regulations regarding School Nutrition Programs.

The District reserves the right to reject any and all proposals or parts thereof, waive any irregularities or informalities.

All vendors must comply with applicable Illinois law requiring payment of prevailing wage by contractors working on public funded projects, and with Illinois statutory requirements regarding labor, including Equal Employment Opportunity Laws.

This Institution is an equal opportunity provider.

LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In The Matter Of The Estate Of
Harrietta A. Wilson
Deceased

2024-PR-13

Claim Notice

Notice is given to creditors of the death of **Harrietta A. Wilson** of Casey, Illinois. Letters of Office were issued on February 22, 2024, to Stacey Shew as Executor, whose attorney of record is William K. Thomas, 209 South Franklin Street, P.O. Box 593, Robinson IL 62454.

Claims against the estate may be filed in the Circuit Clerk's Office, Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, Illinois, or with the representative, or both, within six months from the date of issuance of letters and any claim not filed within that period is barred. The last day for filing claims is August 23, 2024. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or deliv-

ered by the claimant to the attorney for the Executor within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Stacey Shew Executor for the Estate of Harrietta A. Wilson Deceased

By: William K. Thomas Attorney 2/27;3/5,12

LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
For The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Marshall, Illinois
Estate Of **Searoba D. Mascher**Deceased

2024- PR- 9

Claim Notice

Notice is given of the death of **Searoba D. Mascher.** Letters of office were issued on February 6, 2024 to Mary F. Buss, of 24 E. Nelson Dr., Milford, IN 46542, as Independent Executor, whose attorney is Joseph R. Schroeder; Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck; 517 Locust St., P.O. Box 98, Marshall, Illinois 62441.

Claims against the estate may be filed in the office of the Clerk of Court, Clark County Courthouse, Marshall IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, within 6 months from the date of first publication of this Notice (February 13, 2024), and any claim not filed within that period is barred. However, if written notice is required pursuant to 755 ILCS 5/18-3, less than three (3) months before the last date of the aforementioned period, then any claimant so notified must file said claim within three (3) months of receiving such notice or said claim will also be barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered to the Independent Administrator and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 8th day of February 2024.

Mary F. Buss Independent Executor Joseph R. Schroeder ARDC #2508737 Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck Attorney for Estate 517 Locust St., P.O. Box 98 Marshall, Illinois 62441 Telephone: (217) 826-8051 Telefax: (217) 826-5011 Email: jschroeder@bswlawfirm.com 2/13,20,27

LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
For The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Marshall, Illinois
Estate Of Julianna C. Lycan
Deceased

2024-PR-8

Claim Notice

Notice is given of the death of **Julianna C. Lycan**. Letters of office were issued on February 7, 2024 to Brian G. Lycan, of 1403 Lynwood Place, Marshall IL 62441, as Independent Administrator whose attorney is Joseph R. Schroeder; Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck; 517 Locust St., P.O. Box 98, Marshall, Illinois 62441.

Claims against the estate may be filed in the office of the Clerk of Court, Clark County Courthouse, Marshall IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, within 6 months from the date of first publication of this Notice (February 13, 2024), and any claim not filed within that period is barred. However, if written notice is required pursuant to 755 ILCS 5/18-3, less than three (3) months before the last date of the aforementioned period, then any claimant so notified must file said claim within three (3) months of receiving such notice or said claim will also be barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered to the Independent Administrator and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 7th day of February 2024.

Brian G. Lycan Independent Administrator Joseph R. Schroeder, ARDC #2508737
Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck Attorney for Estate 517 Locust St., P.O. Box 98 Marshall, Illinois 62441
Telephone: (217) 826-8051
Telefax: (217) 826-5011
Email: jschroeder@bswlawfirm.com 2/13,20,27

LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In Probate

In The Matter Of The Estate Of **Jerald B. Davis**

Deceased

No. 2024-PR-10 Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Jerald B. Davis**, of Marshall, Illinois. Letters Of Office were issued on February 6, 2024, to William C. Allen, 8114 Bland Drive, Marshall IL 62441, whose attorney of record is Cara C. Shoaff, Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before August 13, 2024, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 7th day of February 2024.

William C. Allen Independent Executor ARDC# 6293029

Cara C. Shoaff
Attorney at Law
Shoaff Law, LLC

11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250 Casey, IL 62420

Tel. (217) 609-0111

E-mail: shoaff@sandvlaw.com 2/13,20,27

PUBLIC NOTICE

Assumed Name Publication

Public notice is hereby given that on February 8, 2024, a certificate was filed in the office of the County Clerk of Clark County, Illinois, setting forth the names and post office addresses of all of the persons owning, conducting and transacting the business known as **The Glass**-

ware Guy, LLC located at 1500 South 9th Street, Marshall IL 62441.

Dated: February 8, 2024.

Laura H. Lee County Clerk

2/13,20,27

PUBLIC NOTICE

Assumed Name Publication

Public notice is hereby given that on February 15, 2024, a certificate was filed in the office of the County Clerk of Clark County, Illinois, setting forth the names and post office addresses of all of the persons owning, conducting and transacting the business known as **Country Hill Strawberries** located at 13510 East 300th Road, West York IL 62478.

Dated: February 15, 2024.

Laura H. Lee County Clerk

2/20,27;3/5

PUBLIC NOTICE

A copy of the proposed 2024 -2025 Appropriations Ordinance and Budget for the Clark County Park District is available at the Clark County Park District office for public review. The Clark County Park District will hold a hearing to receive public comments on the 2024-2025 Ordinance and Budget at 5:45pm, on March 21, 2024; located at 20482 N. Park Entrance Road, Marshall IL 62441. For more information contact Jeff Tippett at 217-889-3901.

2/20,23,27;

3/1,5,8,12,15,19

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Palestine Community Unit School District No. 3 is requesting bids for trash disposal for the 2024-2025 school year. Specifications may be seen at the District Office, 205 S. Washington St., P.O. Box 144, Palestine, IL 62451; prospective bidders may call the District Office at 618-586-2713.

Sealed bids must be submitted to the District Office by 9:15am on Wednesday, March 13, 2024 at which time all bids will be publicly opened. The Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

By order of the Board of Education of Palestine Community Unit School District No. 3. Erin Reinbold Board Secretary

2/27;3/1,5,8

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Palestine Community Unit School District No. 3 is requesting bids for fuel for the 2024-2025 school year. Specifications may be seen at the District Office, 205 S. Washington St., P.O. Box 144, Palestine, IL 62451; prospective bidders may call the District Office at 618-586-2713.

Sealed bids must be submitted to the District Office by 9am on Wednesday, March 13, 2024 at which time all bids will be publicly opened. The Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

By order of the Board of Education of Palestine Community Unit School District No. 3.

Erin Reinbold, Board Secretary

2/27;3/1,5,8